135 Written Answers

gy 7 ¢ fo g fefer Pl ot ot WY o off ofte SR whaw wibarg; & fag o wwper weafen wiamfiat Sy fgray ) gt S a4 § WG TN W wRAw FA
F ¢y § Aufag salwgal w fraw fag
¥ frd wgilc wqur ST APER W
W Yo WF )

3. wge i Wb T B e
e Fdd ot qa: seqy o W

4, G -EIYM { AWF 9T
fracsR SR @ §

Utilisation of outlay for Small Seale Industries in Fourth Plan

6384, SHRI R. N. BARMAN; Wil
the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVE-
LOPMENT AND SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether against the Original Fowrth Plan outlay of Rs 12280 crores for setting up small scale industries with Central Assistance,
::lm 100 crores could be utilised;

(b) i 30, the reasons therefor?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRIAL DEVE-
LOPMENT (SHRI ZIAUR RAHMAN
ANBARI): (a) Aguainst a total original Fourth Plan outlay for small acale industries and industrial estates of Rs 12170 crores, the estimateq expenditure wag Rs, 86.06 crores,

(b) important among the reagone for under-utilisation of Fourth Five Year Plan outlay were ghortage of certain raw materials and inadequacy of statisticel information, credit facllities, industrial extengion services und marketing facilities. To an extent, short-term solution of some of these problems are somewhat giffi-

APRIL 10, 197¢

Written Answars E Y. g
suli owing largely to the widely de-
parasd nature of these imdusiries, on-
pecially the traditional and rural industries There were also delays n the formulation and sanction of the schemes and in organizing and sirem-
gthening institutignal and other m-
rangements for providing assistanee and facilities 1n various forma to these mdustries. Moreover, the shortfalls in production of a number of large industries which supplied raw maderiale to and purchase their requiremsnts of parls and components from pmall industries, followed by the recent shortage of power, also adeversely affected the production of a number of small industries, including the handloom indusury and ancillipry units.

Bringing Back the Ashes of imte Rashbehari Bose from Tokyo

6335 SHRI SAMAR GUHA: W¥
the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 300 on 13th March, 1974 angd state:

(a) whether the words ‘No such step has yet been taken' mean that the matter is under consideration of Government;

(b) it so, when such consideration will be given final shape;

(¢) whether many representatioos were made to the Government during last ten years for bringing the ashee of late Rashbehari Hose to Indis freer
Tokyo;

{d) whether Government unn'ed the House to consider the matter with due regard; and

(e) it so, the reasons for delay in finalisation of the econsideration?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THEE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAINS
(SHRI F. H. MOHSIN): (a) and (b)
As regards the setting up of memorial in honour of late Shri Rashbehari Bose and his revolutios-
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Wy cclidegoes, the matter is being ﬁm& in conniltation with Deibt Admintgtration and concernéd sliristries. It iy difficult to gay whed

§ deelion in this regerd will be

Silert,

{¢) to (e), The matter has beén wunder continuous consideration of the Government. It is informally under-
#tood that there would be no objection to the transfer of ashes from

. Japan to India. However, further action can be taken only after a final decision has been taken about the setting up of the memorial.

Development of Atomic Energy im
Fifth Plan
6338. SHRI SAMAR GUHA: will the Minister of ATOMIC ENERGY be pleased to gtate:
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(%) whether the ‘Proflls’ pregared by late Dr, Sarabhaj for development of Atomic Energy over a period of 10 years, hag been taken into consideration while finalising the programme for development of gtomic energy during the Fifth Plan; and

(b) it so, the comparative facts thereabout?

THE PRIME MINISTER, MINISTER
OF ATOMIC ENERGY, MINISTER O
ELECTRONICS AND MINISTER OF
SPACE (SHRIMATI INDIRA
GANDHI): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) An indication regarding the construction schedule of the power stations vis-g-vis the programme envisaged ip the profile publishedq in 1970 is given in the following table:—

————

Power Station As envisaged in the Profile As per present indications Capacity Daté of Capacity Date of criticality criticality
Ramsthan  Atomuc
owe: Preject—I 200 MWe 1971 200 MWe Aug. 1972
Rajasthhan  Atomic
Bower Project—I1 200 MWe 1973 200 MWe 1976
Madras  Atonuc
Power  Project—] 235 MWe 1974 238 MWe Mid-1977
Madras  Atomic
Power Project—Il 235 MWe 197§ 235 MWe Eurly 1979
Narora—1 235 MWe 1976 23Y MWe 1981
Nuroram11 . 235 MWe 1977 235 MWe 1982

— o

